DISCLAIMER

V-MAXX Autosport warrants all its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 24 months after ex-works delivery.

V-MAXX Autosport General Terms and Conditions apply as published on www.v-maxx.com

V-MAXX Big Brake Kits are an important safety item in your car and should only be installed by skilled professionals using specific V-MAXX Autosport installation instructions supplied with each kit. Before purchase make sure that V-MAXX Big Big Brake kits are suitable for your specific car and wheels, by following the V-MAXX Autosport official website application list and checking the wheel fitment template which can be downloaded from <u>www.v-maxx.com</u>.

V-MAXX Autosport cannot be held responsible for wrongly ordered parts.

Exluded from warranty is:

- *inproper installation, abuse or use of non V-MAXX Autosport parts.
- *off street and track racing.
- *normal wear, corrosion, noises, vibrations, fatigue and damage caused by Big Brake Kit external circumstances, to be inspected periodically by proper test authorities as per your countries road regulations. Brake pads and discs must be replaced when reaching minimum thickness, as described in instructions supplied with each kit.

Repair / spare parts must be sourced from V-MAXX Autosport to ensure proper function and safety.

For questions, support or claims only consult your local V-MAXX Autosport dealer



